GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

JUNE WAVE 2

-- FINAL TOPLINE --

Timberline: 937008
JT: 306
Princeton Job #: 19-06-011

Jeff Jones, Lydia Saad
June 19-30, 2019

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted June 19-30, 2019 with a random sample of —1,018—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers
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Turning to a different subject,

11. How would you rate the job being done by NASA -- the U.S. space agency? Would you say it is doing an
excellent, good, only fair, or poor job?

Excellent Good Only fair Poor  No opinion
2019 Jun 19-30 18 45 27 5 5
2019 Apr 17-30 16 44 26 5 9
2017 Dec 18-19 14 42 22 5 17
2014 Nov 11-12 13 37 25 8 17
2013 May 20-21 10 32 32 10 17
2009 Jul 10-12 13 45 26 7 10
2007 Sep 14-16 16 40 29 8 6
2006 Jun 23-25 17 40 30 7 6
2005 Aug 5-7 16 44 29 8 3
2005 Jun 24-26 11 42 34 6 7
2003 Sep 8-10 12 38 36 10 4
1999 Dec 9-12 13 40 31 12 4
1999 Jul 13-4 20 44 20 5 11
1998 Nov 20-22 26 50 17 4 3
1998 Jan 30-Feb 1 21 46 21 4 8
1994 Jul 15-17 14 43 29 6 8
1993 Dec 17-19 18 43 30 7 2
1993 Sept 13-15 7 36 35 11 11
1991 May 2-5 16 48 24 6 6
1990 July 19-22 10 36 34 15 5



12. Now I'd like to ask you about government spending on NASA. In answering, please bear in mind that sooner
or later all government spending has to be taken from the taxes that you and other Americans pay. Do you
think spending on the U.S. space program should be increased, kept at the present level, reduced or ended

altogether?

Present Ended No
Increased levels Reduced altogether opinion
2019 Jun 19-30 27 50 16 6 2
2009 Jul 10-12 14 46 30 8 2
2006 Jun 23-25 " 17 48 28 5 2
2003 Aug 4-6 24 51 17 7 1
2003 Feb 7-9 25 49 17 7 2
1999 Dec 9-12 16 49 24 10 1
1999 Jul 13-14 18 45 26 8 3
1998 Nov 20-22 21 47 26 4 2
1993 Dec 17-19 11 42 38 8 1
1993 Sep 13-15 9 37 41 10 3
1991 May 2-5 21 44 28 3 4
1989 Jul 6-9 27 42 22 4 5
1986 Jan 29-30 26 50 14 5 5
1984 Jan 30-Feb 6 21 48 23 5 4

N Asked of a half sample
13. It is now fifty years since the United States first landed men on the moon. Do you think the space program

has brought enough benefits to this country to justify its costs, or don't you think so?

Yes No No opinion
2019 Jun 19-30 64 34 2
Forty years
2009 Jul 10-12 58 38 4
Thirty years
1999 Jul 13-14 55 40 5
Twenty-five years
1994 Jul 15-17 47 47 6
Ten years
1979 Jul 16-17 ~ 41 53 6

A 1979 NBC News/Associated Press Poll



15. Do you happen to know who was the first person to walk on the moon? [OPEN-ENDED]

2019 Jun 19-30 1999 Jul 13-14
Neil Armstrong 66 50
John Glenn 5 13
Buzz Aldrin 4 2
1

Alan Shepard
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